



Noise Control Advisory Committee (NCAC) Tuesday, April 23, 2024 – 1:00 PM Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue Department – Fire Station #2 528 NW 2nd Street, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 3rd Floor Conference Room

AGENDA

PURPOSE:

To evaluate the impact of noise generated in the City of Fort Lauderdale by source and recipient and make recommendations to the City Commission on the implementation of strategies that provide a balanced approach to the administration and enforcement of the City's Noise Control Program in a manner that allows businesses to thrive while assuring a reasonable noise comfort level for residents.

NCAC Members

Eugenia "Genia" Ellis Chair

> William Brown Vice Chair

Ralph Stone

Rocco Ferrera

Steven Hudson

Vacant

Tim Petrillo

Dev Motwani

Steven Wice
Chad McCoury

Anthony Fajardo, Assistant City Mgr. Committee Liaison Call to Order & Determination of Quorum

Chair Genia Ellis

Approval of the March 26, 2024, Meeting Minutes

Chair Genia Ellis

New Business

- Review and Discussion of Final 90-Day Pilot Data Summary and Pilot Study Readings – Exhibit 1
- Review of Noise Ordinance Recommendations from Neighbors Exhibit II
- Formulate List of Recommendations to Amend Current Noise Ordinance for City Commission Consideration

Good of the Order

Public Comments

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING DATE: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 - 1:00PM

Note: Two or more City of Fort Lauderdale Commissioners or members of a Fort Lauderdale Advisory Board or Committee may be in attendance at this meeting. If a person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this public meeting or hearing, he/she will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

ADA Accommodations: If you desire auxiliary services to assist in viewing or hearing the meeting or reading agendas and minutes for the meetings, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 954-828-5002 at a minimum of two days prior to the meeting and arrangements will be made to provide these services to you.

.